After Filing Return To: Richard J. Schroeder Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 1201 Third Avenue Seattle, Washington 98101



Skagit County Auditor 7/1/2008 Page 1 of 2 11:36AM

CHICAGO TITLE CO. 1045003

RECONVEYANCE

Grantor(s):

1. Westward Financial Service Corporation, Trustee

Additional names on page 1 of document

Grantee(s):

1. Stanislaw Properties, L.L.C.

Additional names on page _____ of document

Abbreviated Legal Description (lot, block and plat name, or section-township-range):

Trs 1-3, SK SP No 11-84, Ptn E/2 SW SE 18/35/5, W/2 NW SE 18/35/5, Ptn S/2 SW SW SE 18/35/5, Trs 1, 3 and 4, SK SP No. 93-019

Additional legal description is on Exhibit A of document

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel Account Number(s): PARCEL NOS, 350518-4-029-00003 (P39412)

Reference Numbers of Documents Assigned or Released (if applicable):

200604040067

Additional reference numbers on page _____ of document

RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned trustee under that certain Deed of Trust, dated as of March 28, 2006 (the "Deed of Trust"), in which Stanislaw Properties, L.L.C., a Washington limited liability company is grantor, Westward Financial Service Corporation is trustee, and Beneficiary is the beneficiary, which Deed of Trust was filed on recorded on April 4, 2006, under File No. 200604040067, records of Skagit County, Washington, having received under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey the real property described in said Deed of Trust, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto the right, title and interest now held by said trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Dated June X, 2008.	\[
TRUSTEE:	WESTWARD FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION
	De Su Crat
	By: Sue Cedergreen
	Its: Vice President
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
) ss.
COUNTY OF WHATCOM	

On this 2^{n} day of June, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Sue Cedergreen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Vice President of Westward Financial Service Corporation to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

7/1/2008 Page



DWT 11183205v2 0023482-000038 Seattle/06/27/08

Mellin have y NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at SclingLand My appointment expires 12 119/2008 Print Name Melisse Ann Gaines 0807010051 **Skagit County Auditor**

211:36AM

2 of